Board Meeting Update Rocky River Board of Education

Jean Rounds, President • Scott Swartz, Vice President Jon Fancher • Kathleen Goepfert • Jay Milano

The following is an overview of the January 6, 2010 Organizational Meeting of the Board of Education.

Action

- ∞ Jon Fancher, Kathleen Goepfert and Jay Milano took the Oath of Office for Newly Elected Board Members.
- ∞ Jean Rounds was nominated, approved and took the Oath of Office for President of the Board of Education.
- ∞ Scott Swartz was nominated, approved and took the Oath of Office for Vice President of the Board of Education.
- ∞ The Board appointed committee members and representatives for the Board of Education.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to establish Time, Place and Date of Board Meetings.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Authorize Transfer of Accounts.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Dispense with Listing of Warrants.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Authorize Investments.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Enter into Standard Agreements.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Appoint Purchasing Agent.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Appoint Representative to Apply for Federal, State and Other Agency Funds.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution Authorizing Approval of Property Tax Complaints, Agreements and Settlements.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Discard, Sell and/or Donate Surplus Property.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Employ Temporary Personnel.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Approve Attendance at Professional Conferences.
- ∞ A Resolution to Appoint a Designee to Attend Public Records Access Training was passed.
- ∞ A Resolution to Authorize Payment of Employees was approved.
- ∞ A Resolution to Establish and Authorize Records Commission was passed.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution of Impracticality of Transportation.
- ∞ The Board passed a Resolution to Accept Resignation of any Employee of the Rocky River City School District.